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Deanship of Planning and Development 
Academic Quality Assurance Department
Programme Specification
 
	Institution
	Palestine Technical University - Kadoorie

	College 
	

	Department
	

	Programme
	

	Degree Title 
	

	Mode of Attendance 
	Full time 

	Accreditation 
	Accreditation and Quality Assurance Commission - Palestine

	Accreditation Date
	

	Head of Department
	



A- Programme General Information 
	Headquarter and the branches where the programme is introduced:

	         


	 Approved Credit Hours of the programme: 

	


	Jobs for which students are qualified:

	




B- Programme Aims, Objectives, and Intended Learning Outcomes 
	Programme Aim

	


	Programme Objectives 

	


	The relationship of the program's aims and objectives to the organization/college's aims (mission) and objectives:

	



	Programme graduates attributes: 

	


	Admission Requirements:  

	

[bookmark: _GoBack]

	Programme Employability Skills 

	



	Programme Intended Learning Outcomes (PILOs) 

	Knowledge

	
	K1

	
	K2

	
	K3

	
	K4

	Subject Specific Skills

	
	S1

	
	S2

	
	S3

	
	S4

	Critical Thinking Skills

	
	C1

	
	C2

	
	C3

	
	C4

	General and Transferable Skills

	
	G1

	
	G2

	
	G3

	
	G4





C- Teaching, Learning and Assessment Methods
	Teaching and Learning Methods 

	1-
2-
3-
4-





	Programme Teaching and Learning Methods Map

	Teaching and Learning Method 
	PILO #

	
	

	
	




	Assessments Methods 

	1-
2-
3-
4-




	Assessments Methods Map

	Assessment Method 
	PILO #

	
	

	
	



D- Programme Structure
	Programme Structure

	Year 
	Course Code 
	Course Title 
	Credit Hours 
	Prerequisite  

	Year 1
	
	
	
	

	Year 2
	
	
	
	

	Year 3
	
	
	
	

	Year 4
	
	
	
	




	University Compulsory Courses

	Course Code
	Course Name 
	Credit Hours 
	Prerequisite 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	




	College Compulsory Courses

	Course Code
	Course Name 
	Credit Hours 
	Prerequisite 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	




	University Elective Courses

	Course Code
	Course Name 
	Credit Hours 
	Prerequisite 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	




	College Elective Courses

	Course Code
	Course Name 
	Credit Hours 
	Prerequisite 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	





	Major Elective Courses

	Course Code
	Course Name 
	Credit Hours 
	Prerequisite 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	








E- Programme Full-time Faculty Members and Teaching Assistants 
	Title
	
Name
	Average Teaching Load
	Specialization

	
	
	
	Specific
	General

	Professor
	
	
	
	

	Associate Professor
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Professor
	
	
	
	

	Senior Lecturer
	
	
	
	

	Lecturer
	
	
	
	

	Teaching and lab assistant
	
	
	
	



F- Infrastructure and Resources 
	Infrastructure and Resources

	Human Resources: 
	

	Lecture Rooms:
	

	Laboratories:
	

	Studios:
	

	Equipment:
	

	Software:
	

	Library Resources:
(Books, Databases, Multimedia, etc.).
	

	Community Service Requirements:
	




	Other:
	



G- Quality Assurance of the Programme 
	1) Quality Assurance System (provide the Link)

	


	2) Programme Quality Control and Procedures 

	


	3) Measures and procedures to monitor the quality of the program's courses, which are taught through other scientific departments

	





H-Programme International Standard Classification of Education (ISCED)

	
	Wide Domain

	
	Narrow Domain

	
	Detailed Domain




E- References 

1. References from Arab universities (mention 2) with the link of each reference. 
a-  
b-  


2. References from international universities (mention 2) with a link to each reference.
a- 
b- 





	Head of Department 
	
	Signature 
	

	Dean of Faculty  
	
	Signature
	

	Date 
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	رقم الإصدار: (0/1)
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